
Message 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Subject: 

Lusk, Keith (FAA) [Keith.Lusk@faa.gov] 

1/3/2020 6:59:46 AM 
ibecproject [/o=lnglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BO HF 23SPDL T)/ cn=Recip ients/ en =208d b 10684ed424 79972 lea623bd b951-ibecproject] 
FW: ACTION: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center 

See comment below regarding need to submit FAA form 7460 (airspace analysis····· due to location of project and height). 

From: Mbakoup, Edvige B (FAA) <Edvige.B.Mbakoup@faa.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, January 2, 2020 9:58 AM 
To: Lusk, Keith (FAA) <Keith.Lusk@faa.gov>; Adolph, Courtney (FAA) <Courtney.Adolph@faa.gov>; Armstrong, Richard 
(FAA) <Richard.Armstrong@faa.gov>; Edstrom, Andrew (FAA) <Andrew.Edstrom@faa.gov>; Campos, Gail (FAA) 
<Gail.Campos@faa.gov>; Garcia, Faviola (FAA) <Faviola.Garcia@faa.gov>; Garibaldi, Camille (FAA) 
<Camille.Garibaldi@faa.gov>; Green, lierre (FAA) <lierre.Green@faa.gov>; Healy, Elizabeth (FAA) 
<elizabeth.healy@faa.gov>; Hunt, Robin K (FAA) <Robin.K.Hunt@faa.gov>; Kessler, Dave (FAA) <Dave.Kessler@faa.gov>; 
Landis, Marina (FAA) <Marina.Landis@faa.gov>; Lofton, James (FAA) <james.lofton@faa.gov>; Manalili, Joseph (FAA) 
<Joseph.Manalili@faa.gov>; Matolcsy, Katherin CTR (FAA) <Katherin.CTR.Matolcsy@faa.gov>; McClardy, Mark (FAA) 
<Mark.McClardy@faa.gov>; McKee, Roland J (FAA) <Roland.J.McKee@faa.gov>; Moses, Augustin (FAA) 
<augustin.moses@faa.gov>; Nguyen, Nam P (FAA) <Nam.P.Nguyen@faa.gov>; Nishimura, Kevin H (FAA) 
<kevin.h.nishimura@faa.gov>; Noble, Tom (FAA) <tom.noble@faa.gov>; Perry, Edmund (FAA) 
<Edmund.Perry@faa.gov>; Pomeroy, Douglas (FAA) <Douglas.Pomeroy@faa.gov>; Weller, Ryan (FAA) 
<Ryan.Weller@faa.gov>; Wong, Gordon (FAA) <Gordon.Wong@faa.gov>; Young, Carlette (FAA) 
<Carlette.Young@faa.gov> 
Cc: Richardson, Al (FAA) <Al.Richardson@faa.gov>; Michener, John (FAA) <John.Michener@faa.gov> 
Subject: RE: ACTION: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center 

The only comment the LA ADO has at this time is a reminder to submit a FAA 7460 form for airspace analysis. The POCs 
for the LA ADO are the Acting Manager, John Michener, and the Assistant Manager, Al Richardson, who are copied on 
this email for your reference. 

Best regards, 

Edvige B. Mbakoup 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
Los Angeles Airports District Office 
Department of Transportation - Federal Aviation Administration 

777 S. Aviation Blvd, Ste 150 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
(424) 405-7283 

ko/¢ (JY$ * ·:/· 

Al lMi« 

From: Lusk, Keith (FAA) <KeithJ.usk(Wfaa.gov> 
Sent: Monday, December 30, 2019 12:02 PM 

To: Adolph, Courtney (FAA) <G9..!.~.tt.!.".i.§?.Y.: .. 6.0..9..[P.b.@ .. f.§.~~-'_g9y>; Armstrong, Richard (FAA) <.6.!.~.b.§.U.!.,.0.U!.!.?.tr.9..!.!.ff@ .. f.§§_,g_9y>; 
Edstrom, Andrew (FAA) <Andrew.Edstrom@faa.gov>; Campos, Gail (FAA) <Gail.Campos@faa.gov>; Garcia, Faviola (FAA) 
<Faviola.Garcia@fa<u;ov>; Garibaldi, Camille (FAA) <Camllle.Garibaldi@faa.gov>; Green, lierre (FAA) 



<~!.Q.f.f..Q.,.G.f..?.QL!.@f.?.~!.:.RQY>; Healy, Elizabeth (FAA) <.§:l.!l.?.t!?.t.f.1.,h.§:.~!.l.Y..@.f.?9..:f;QY..>; Hunt, Robin K (FAA) 
<RobinXHunt@faa.gov>; Kessler, Dave (FAA) <Dave,Kessler@lfaa.gov>; Landis, Marina (FAA) <Marina.Landis@faa.gov>; 

Lofton, James (FAA) <jamesJofton@faa.gov>; Lusk, Keith (FAA) <Kelth.Lusk@faa.gov>; Manalili, Joseph (FAA) 

<J.Q.?gP..b.:.M.~!.D.9.H!.i.@.t?..?:.!Y!.Y>; Matolcsy, Katherin CTR (FAA) <.1\9..tb.?.f..tE.1.,(I.8..,.M.?t.9.J;:;_?.Y..@.f.?9..,.ffQY..>; Mbakoup, Edvige B (FAA) 
<Edvige.B.Mbakoup@foa.gov>; McClardy, Mark (FAA) <Mark.McClan:Jy(Wfoa.gov>; McKee, Roland J (FAA) 

<RolandJ.l\t1cKee@faa.gov>; Moses, Augustin (FAA) <augustin.rnoses@faa.gov>; Nguyen, Nam P (FAA) 

<N<1m.Jl.j\JglJY?11@f9.?-gQy>; Nishimura, Kevin H (FAA) <~Q11Jr\h,r.i.L~hif1JtJ(Q@f?<J,gQy>; Noble, Tom (FAA) 
<tom.noble@lfaa.gov>; Perry, Edmund (FAA) <Edmund.Perry@faa.gov>; Pomeroy, Douglas (FAA) 

<Douglas.Pomeroy@faa.gov>; Weller, Ryan (FAA) <Ryan.Weller@faa.gov>; Wong, Gordon (FAA) 

<0..Q.U~.Q.D . .-.\'Y.'.9.D.R@ .. f.?.~~-'_ggy>; Young, Carl ette ( FAA) < Gi:lEJ.Q.t.t.Q_,.Y.9.~.!.Qg@.fi:l.i:l.,gQy> 
Subject: ACTION: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center 

Regional Environmental Network: 

We have received a notice on the above referenced project. If you intend to respond with comments, please notify 

this group (reply all) within 5 days and include your LOB POC. 

If we receive responses from 2 or more LOB's, AWP-lSP will then assign a due date to consolidate comments. No 

response from your LOB will be treated as a negative reply. 

Agency: City of Inglewood 

Project: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center 

Project Location: Inglewood, CA see attached map 

Action: NOA for Draft EIR, request for comments. See attached for more information. 

Date: See attached for how to submit written comments, comments due by February 10, 2020. See attached for info 

on commenting. 

From: Donahue, Darlene (FAA) <Darlene.Donahue@faa.gov> 

Sent: Monday, December 30, 2019 9:02 AM 

To: Lusk, Keith (FAA) <!5.Q.Ln.1.J.-Y.?.k.@ .. f.?.~~-'.ffQY> 
Cc: Lindsey, Dawn (FAA) <Dawn.Lindsey@faa.gov> 

Subject: Correspondence EIR City of Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center Project 

Good morning, 

Please see attached correspondence we 

received re: EIR City of Inglewood Basketball 

and Entertainment Center project. 

Thanks, Happy New Year 

Darlene Donahue 



Administrative Specialist 
Western-Padfk: Region - AWP-1b 
424-405-7000 
TT! S, Aviation Blvd., Suite 150 
El Segundo, CA 90245 


